

Manuscript Group 187 Dorothy A. Ramale

For Scholarly Use Only Last Modified February 20, 2015

Indiana University of Pennsylvania 302 Stapleton Library Indiana, PA 15705-1096 Voice: (724)357-3039

Fax: (724)357-4891 Website: www.iup.edu/archives

Manuscript Group 187

Dorothy A. Ramale; Manuscript Group 187

Indiana University of Pennsylvania; Special Collections and University Archives Cross-Referenced Collection (see Record Group 53 Box 29) 1 Linear Foot

Biographical Note

Dorothy A. Ramale graduated from Indiana State Teachers College with a BSED degree in 1943. She later earned her MSED from the University of Pennsylvania.

Scope and Content Note

This collections contains memorabilia from Dorothy A. Ramale including correspondence, photographs, newspapers, and publications such as the 1974 Centennial Convocation.

Provenance

This collection was donated by Dorothy A. Ramale.

Restrictions

None, this collection is open for research. Property rights reside with Indiana University of Pennsylvania (IUP), and the IUP Special Collections and University Archives. Literary rights are retained by the creators of the records and their heirs. For permissions to reproduce or publish, please contact the Special Collections Librarian and University Archivist.

Processor

The collection was organized and the finding aid was updated by Harrison Wick on February 20, 2015.

Content List (See Record Group 53 Box 29)

Record Group 53 Box 29 (10 folders)

Dorothy Ramale, BSED, ISTC Class of 1943

- 1. Ramale: Miscellaneous Photos and Newspaper articles
- 2. Record D.C. Alumni Association of Indiana S.T.C. meeting in Washington D.C.
- 3. Alumni Association Citation Luncheon, 1952-1998
- 4. The *Indiana Evening Gazette*, 1974 IUP Memories
- 5. The Penn Student Newspaper (articles), 1974-1975
- 6. IUP Calendars
- 7. IUP Memorabilia Pamphlets
- 8. Miscellaneous IUP Memorabilia
- 9. Memorabilia: Centennial Convocation of IUP, 1974-1975 (Honorary Degree Recipients: Jimmy Stewart and Agnes Sligh Turnbull)
- 10. Dorothy Ramale Correspondence with IUP about Dr. William W. Hassler (University President)